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Our Ref :

Your Ref :

Date : 15-Oct-18

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

Attn : Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI
AND OTHER

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

59 Loyang Drive 4th Flr

Singapore 508969

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SHB3383U YOUR INSUREO GBF5818U
oN 02.10.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No :

SH83383U which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle.
The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable
matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving tGBF5818U
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM
1 Cost of Repair
2 '7 days Loss of Rental @ $ 119.28 perday
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)
4 LTA Search Fees
5 GIA / Police Report Fees
6 Towing Fees

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 days Loss of lncome @ $ 167.00 per days

Total Claims : $ 'l'1,855.45

$ 9,844.00
$ 834-96

-s-------778-
--6_-

$-
SubTotal : $ 10,686.45

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
,) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of:
c) clA / Police reporUs of :

GBF5818U
SHB3383U

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operat,cr

( X ) Photocopie/s ofAccident Scene Photo/s ( X ) Hirer's 3 Years IRAS
( ) Witness statemenus (x) Rental Rate letter (x) Downtime/lvlileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully
'Wtltrum'lan
CDGE Claims Department
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax:62141843 Email : williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

o(R,,
COmroruDELGRo



Hsiao Tong (tKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 30 January 2019 8:02 AM
To: 'llfoodsupply@yahoo.com.sg'
Subject ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 5818U(AXA) & SHB 3383U ALONG/AT WEST COAST

HIGHWAY TOWARDS SENTOSA ON 02/10/2018
Attachments: SHB3383U doa 21018-TP VlDEO.mp4

30 JAN 2019

M/sL&[FOODSUPPTY

Deor Sk/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4lASMl8Ol7828/Klpb3
YOUR REt : GBF 5818U
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 5818U(AXA) & SHB 3383U AT.ONG/AT WESI COAST HtcHWAy TOWARDS SENTOSA
oN 02lr0/2018

We refer io the obove subjeci moiter. We write to inform you thot we ore lhe loss odjuster oppoinied by
your molor insurer, AXA Insuronce Pte Lld to deol with the ihird porly cloim ogoinst your policy.

We hove received o cloim from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ociing on beholf of the owner of
SHB 3383U ogoinsl your motor insuronce policy.

We hove reviewed the motter ond bosed on oll ovoiloble informotion ol hond for the occidenl, we ore of
lhe view lhoi we do not hove o good defense towords the cloim submiited by the owner of SHB 3383U.
Kindly refer to the ottoched video footoge from SHB 3383U for your eosy reference. As per video foologe,
we could observe thoi third porty loxi wos driving slroight on his own lone, your vehicle cul into third porly's
lone ond hit onto ihird porly toxi. As such, we ore of the view lhot liobility is not in your driver's fovour ond
we sholl proceed to negotiole for on omicoble settlement of lhe lhird porly cloim of best io ovoid further
liligotion, which would escolote to even more cosl.

Pleose be informed lhoi your No Cloim Discount (NCD) moy be offected os o result of the cloim ogoinst
your policy.

We sholl proceed lo deol with ihe cloim(s) subjecl to the merits of the cose ond occording lo lhe righls
offorded under the policy. Should you noi be seeking lhe protection of your policy ond seek to toke
conduct of third porly cloim(s) orising from this incident, of your own cost ond defence, pleose reply lo us
within )0 doys from the dote of ihis leller. Your intenl musl be formolly expressed 10 us ond ocknowledged
by us.

Your full co-operolion in lhe hondling of the cloim is required ond kindly submit the following lo
chewht@lkkoulo.com wiihin l0 doys from the dote of lhis lelter if not provided ot our reporting centre. The
list below is nol oll inclusive ond further document moy be required:

o Police reporl, Police lnvestigotion result, oppeol ogoinst the Troffic Police offence ond stolus (if ony)
o Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocotionol license (if ony)
o Coloured phologrophs of occident scene (if ony)
o Coloured phologrophs of domoge to oll vehicles involved (lf ony)
. Video foologe of occideni (if ony)
. Slotemenl ond/or police report from independent wiiness(es) (if ony)
. lf you or your possenger(s) ore filing o cloim ogoinst ony of the involved Third Porty(s), you ore to

keep us informed of your legol represenlotive{s) ond the stotus of the cloim



To protecl your interesl(s) in the hondling of this cloim, pleose do not discuss liobility with ony of lhe Third
Porty(s) ond/or their legol representoiives, or moke ony compromise or seitlemenl wiihout AXA's prior
knowledge ond consent.

This letler should not be regorded os o woiver by AXA of their rights to repudiote ony cloim becouse of ony
breoch of policy terms ond conditions you ond/or your outhorised driver moy hove committed.

In the event of receiving ond hondling of ony third porly inlury cloim(s), AXA sholl keep you informed of ihe
finol indemnity upon conclusion of the motter(s).

lf you need ony clorificolion, pleose do nol hesilole to contocl us aI 67 42 3197 or emoil us ot
chewhi@lkkouto.com.

Pleose quoie the cloim reference when you conloci us thoi we con ossisl you more effeclively.

Nole: Ihis video f ootage is so,ely for inveslrgotion ond sholl not be reproduced. Yo u underfoke lo preserve
its confidentiolity ond will not disc/ose, provide or moke ovoiloble the video footoge in whole or in port, to
ony third porty.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew I Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
PhorLei 6242-s1gz I email: chewht@lkkauto.com ) fax: 674r-41C9

BIk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue r, #02-25 | S(ao8933)
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CDG. VARS.V.LettofAuthori sati on Page 1 of I

ACCIDENT INVOLVING
ALONG

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)

i40 SHB3383U , GBF5818U
PASIR PANJANG RD OF SCIENCE PARK RD

ON 02-Oct-18 O3:50

(Hirer) NRIC No.: Sa14OO49J

(Relief) NRIC No.:

I/We

and/or

Taxi Number

Date

Name of Hirer
Hirer NRIC

Address

Contact No.

LEE TIAN TIEN

sH833a3U
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims),

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on mylour behalf.

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque
shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE'S instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

O2-Oct-2O18

LEE TIAN TIEN
s41400491

48 STRATHMORE AVENUE #13-223
140048

81007445

Siqnature:

{

httpllcdgek2srv82./Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Vie CDG.VARS.V.LettofAut... 02110/2018



redefinang / insurance

CLAIM REF
INSI]REI)

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated Q!lQ!!!! we are

authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalfof Citvcab Pte Ltd and the Hirer Lgg
Tian Tien of vehicle no. S-EBj-3-E]U.

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and
severally:-

a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollarc Ten Thousand Nine Hurdred Fifty only (5$10,950.00) in
the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including dan'rages for personal
injuries and/or danrage to propeffy that ali and any of us may lrave against AXA INSURANCE PTE
LTD and/or their Insured arldTor the driver of vehicle no (GBF 5818U) arising out of an accident with
(SHB 3383U) on 02l10/2018.

b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle
shall not be liable for any futher claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may
have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their lnsured and/or the driver of vehicle no. GBE
5818U arising directly/indirrctly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and hnal
discharge.

c) We hereby declarc that l/we am/are the person(s) entitled to rcceive the above settlement and hereby
underlake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in rcspect
ofthis seftlement.

It is understood and agreed thal payment herein is madc in favour of Comfo Delgro Enginee ng Ptc Ltd is
made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the paft ofAXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their
Insured andTor the driver ofvehicle no. GBF 5818U.

s8M00xQH
L&LFOODSUPPLY

Dated this / I /.tday of 20$

Signed by

Company Stanp

Witness :

53 LCYA:iG IIiIVE i)ieitsc i or'\!Jt0 )1olri
i.r O{r,jl rc R ILr E LG i:i 0

Name :

I/C No :

@
, .,,.,.: L

slticilcRE i06!63

AXA nslra,rce Pte Lld (Conrpaiy Reg. No. 199903512i )

8 Shefton t!av, #24 01 AXA Tor,,er, Singapore 068811
Clsto er Cenire ,8101
Te : +65 6880 4888 Faxt +65 6338 2a22 \!ebste: r$$.ara.conr.sg
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CoruromDELGRo
ENcrNrrnrnC

ll iralr rlli] of CoMfoRlDELcRg

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

8010010

AxA INSURANCE PTE LTD

TAX INVOICE

ComtortDelGro Engineering Pte Lt.l
204 eradn.l Acai Srlarore 5]9/1ri
nl.:i.rin. + 63 61616:l3U F.Lsm,ie - e:i 6hia i,7ri:l

5! Lo!:na Dr vc S.lapore 50b!49 :4S.rr(Lrl.!ir;.ir 1,.,e;'ia1a0
36ll S r 1"1,r.! Llni. Sr9"rl)or.575117 I SLlrr!. (a!rl 

',\r.ir :, r! rrr,r,:2arar
ri PrrtCrr F,ia.l S.gin,irE 6092n6 5a '! L,t i,!l!slr; irrri l.-1 .i.!.1.r..'.i:
3!;ru'n!i'3s,ed[&]lif 

REG. No. : 199506048w
Paqe: 1

VBHCLE NO
SHB3383U

NO/DATE
91400909 10.10. 2018

JOB I{O.
30522054L

OI}'I{ETER READING

DATE OF REG
15. 01. 2015

CIIASSIS CODE JOB TYPE
KMI{LB41I,JMFUO64719

8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOI^IER #24-01
SINGAPORE 068811

COI,TTACT NO: 63387288

Description : 3P 02.10.18

I{AXE
HYTINDA

ilODET,
r-40

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lurnp Sum Repair Ant
Add GST G- - 7.000 ?

Total Invoice amount

9 ,200. 00
644. 00

9,844.00

Issued by
Repair TiDe
Pa-yment fype/Term

ComfortDelcro Engineering Pte Ltd
A member ol CoMtoR]DLLiRg

Head OIIice:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY



Our Ref: CC18100012

Date: '10 October 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON
ALONG
INVOLVING

we refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that citycab pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number 

-sxsssesu 
1tn""Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LEE T|AN TIEN rc No s8i40o49J a registered hirer-

operator of citycab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementi6ned accident
at a rental rate $119.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First capital rnsurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

we wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accideni with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop direcfly for
settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respeci of the'said
accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay
Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

.\g;,,,,cnl,

O2l1O/2018 @ 03:50 hrs
PASIR PANJANG RD OF SCIENCE PARK RD
GBF58,I8U

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Iusurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/irlsPartDetailByAA'l ELJNCTIO...

Enqu ire Vehicle lnsurer
Vehicle No. lncident Date/Time Search Status lnsurance company Code lnsurance company Name

cBFs818lJ 02 Oct 2018 / 03:50:00 Successful A12 AXAINSURANCEPTELTD

Previous OK

I ,rl'I 0. l0 l0lS. ():10 ,\\l



Tax Reference No : SXXXXo49J
Year ofAssessmenl 20T6
lncome lax
Date : 23 May 2016

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT
ORIGINAL

OTHER
s'PoRE ($) COUNTRTES ($)

64,854.00

2.146.00

67,000.00

1,000.00

3,000.00

12,000.00

3,047.00

550.00

556 71

TOTAL ($)

64,854.00

2,14600

67,000.00

67,000.00

19,047.00

47,953.00

1,106,71

1,106.7'l DR

NSman-self/wife/parent

chird (ocR)
Provident Fund/Life Assurance

CHARGEABLE INCOME

FTRST 40,000.00

NEXT 7,953.00 @ 7.00%

TAX PAYABLE BY 23 JIJN 2016

Prjnted via nyTax Portal

Thank you for your contributlon towards nation bulldlng

Please quote the Tax Reference Number (eg. NRIC, FIN etc) in fu I when corresponding with us.

MR LEE TIAN TIEN
48 STRATHMORE AVE

t1,ia'iBo*i'oooou {uU,3ggV
t,trh,lt,,ll,,lh,lr,hrl,lrl

TRADE

EMPLOYI\4ENT

TOTAL INCOME

ASSESSABLE INCOME

LESS: PERSONAL RELIEFS

Earned lncome

hltos //mvtax iras oov so- - --- -Tof1 cFNo3lol 61 6-13-51 631 3B66-0-5

't:.1

'':lr':'.'il:l':

INIAND REVENUE

AUTHORIry OT
SINGAPORE

55 Newton Road
Revenue House
Singapore 307987
Tel: 1800-356 8300
Website: httpl/www.iras. gov.sg
e-Services: https:/hylax.iras.gov.sg

'1. Your tax assessment is
based on lnformation glven bY
you through internet on 03 Mar
2016.

2. Pay your income tax by GIRO
to enloy up to't2-month interest
free instalments. lf you prefer
other modes of payment,
please pay the amount stated in
this Notice by the due date,
even if you objeci to the
assessment. You may refer to
the attached Statement oI
Account for your tax balance.

3. lf you have any objection,
nlerse wrlte to us wlthln 30
aays stating your reasons. You
may also submit your objection
online via the Object to
Assessment service at mYTax
Portal.

/
/lrZ*'t,---'r4-

TAN TEE HOW
COMPTROLLER OF INCOME TAX



NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT
ORIGINAL20 Jun 2017

s'PoRE ($)

50,000.00

5,754.40

TOTAL ($)

50,000.00

5,754.00

55,754.00

55,754.00

19,500.00

36,254.00

418.89

83.78

335.11 DR

1,000.00

1,500.00

12,000.00
5,000.00

200.00

218.89

Thank you tor your contrlbution towards nation buildlng

301

Please quote the Tax Reference Number (eg. NRIC, FlN, etc) in fullwhen corresponding with us.

MR LEE TIAN TIEN
48 STRATHIVIORE AVE (
31fra'iBo*',o,oou )ltb 3383t+
t,tth,lt,,ll,,lh,ll,htt,ltl

OTHER
couNTR|Es ($)

TRADE
EMPLOYMENT

TOTAL TNCOME 55,754.00

ASSESSABLE INCOME

LESS: PERSONAL RELIEFS

Eamed lncome
NSman-self/wife/parent

child (ocR)
Provident Fund/Life lnsurance

TOTAL PERSONAL RELIEFS

CHARGEABLE INCOME

FTRST 30,000.00

NEXT6,254.00@350o/o

20 % Tax Rebate (capped at $500)

TAX PAYABLE BY 20 JUL 20,17

Pinted via mv I ax Porlal httDs l/m\4a x . rras.q ov. sq
r-1 -- - ' - -' --:---- Paj ot1 cFNo3ror 61 6-1 3-550007574-0-'l

INLAND REVENUE

AU]HORITY OT
SINGAPORE

55 NeMon Road
Revenue House
Singapore 307987
Tel: 1800-356 8300
Website: http:/,\/u {.iras.gov.sg
e-Services: https://mytax.iras.gov.sg

1. Your tax assessment is
based on Information glven bY
you through e-Filing on 07 APr
2017.

2. Pay your income tax by GIRO
to enjoy up to 12-month lnterest
frce instalments, lI you prefer
other modes oI payment,
please pay tho amount stated in
this Notice by the due date,
even lfyou object to the
assessment.

Your total outstanding income
tax balance is shown in the
Statement of Account which is
attached / will be sent to You
shortly.

3. lf you have any obiection,
please submlt your oblection
online within 30 days via the
Obiect to Assessment e-service
or email us at myTax Portal

/
/lfl:-,,=,:

TAN TEE HOW
COMPTROLLER OF INCOME TAX



Tax Reference No i SXXXXo49J
Year of Assessment :2018
lncome Tax 

18 N,4ay 2018

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT
ORIGINAL

TRADE

TOTAL INCOME

ASSESSABLE INCOME

LESS: PERSONAL RELIEFS

Earned lncome

NSman-self/wife/Parent

child (ocR)
Provident Fund/Life lnsurance

TOTAL PERSONAL RELIEFS

CHARGEABLE INCOME

FTRST 2,520.00 @ 2.00%

TAX PAYABLE BY 18 JUN 2018

1,000.00

1,500.00

12,000.00

5,000.00

Please quote the Tax Reference Number (eg NRIC' FIN'elc) in fullwhen corresponding with us

MR LEE TIAN TIENgt:i?#nil"' Cgbbvt+vt
l,tlh,ll,,ll,,lh,ll,hlt'lll

OTHER
S'PORE ($) COUNTRIES ($)

42,O20.00

42,020.00

Thank you for your contrlbutlon towards nation building

TOTAL ($)

42,020.00

42,020.00

42,020.00

19,500.00

22,520.00

50,40

s0.40 DR

P\ned via nyTax Poia, **@*^ffi# or.,
1-1

301 crNo3101 616-13-576390163-0-0

INIAND RTVENUE

AWHORIIY OF

SINGAPORf

55 NeMon Road
Revenue House
Singapore 307987
Tel: 1800-356 8300
Website http.//www.iras gov sg

e-Services: https://mytax.lras.gov'sg

1. Your tax assessment ls
based on information glven bY

you through e-Fillng on 03 aPr
2018.

2. Pav vour income tax bY GIRO

to enloi up to 12-month interest
free instalments. ll you prerer
other modes ol PaYment,
blease oav the amount stated ln
ihis Noiica bv the due date.
even iI You object to the
assessment.

Your total outstanding income
tax balance is shown ln the
Statement of Account wnlcn ls
attached / will be sent to You
shortly.

3. lI vou have any objectlon,
olea;e submit Your objection
bnline wlthin 30 days via the .
Obiect to Assessmenl e'servlce
or amail us at myTax Po al'

NG WAI CHOONG
couprnollrn or tHcol'JIE TAX


